FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2015 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
Sydney Motorsport Park GP, 1 & 2 August 2015

ROUND 3 RESULTS:

All CLASSES CHAMPIONSHIP

Al Palmer
Robert Choon
Darren Choon
Andrew Wlodek
Graeme Holmes
Rodney Brincat
Glenn Lynch
Lawrence Katsidis
Nick Filipetto
Kevin Lewis

. John Boothman
Rob Sviderskas
Greg Muddle
Ron Coath

Rod Anderson
Phil Morrow
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Based on Class results

TOMS Toyota 036F
Dallara F301
Dallara F301
Dallara F307
Dallara F304
Dallara F397 FR
Dallara F397
Dallara F396
Dallara F304
Cheetah Mk.8
Dallara F301
Dallara F399
Dallara F399
Cheetah Mk.8
Reynard 893
Reynard 923

CLASS

1A
1B
1B

Race 1

12
10
15
12
12
10
15
9
DNF
DNF
8
7
9
DNF
DNF
DNS

12
15
12
12
10
9
15
10
9
12
7
8
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

Points: 1st - 15; 2nd - 12; 3rd - 10; 4th - 9; 5th - 8; 6th - 7; 7th - 6; 8th - 5; 9th - 4; 10th - 3; All other finishers - 1
If 3 or less cars in sub-class: 1st-12;2nd - 9; 3rd - 7.

Classes:

3 - Open class, incl. F3 cars after 2004
2 - Trophy Class, incl. F3 cars 1999-2004

OUTRIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP

Robert Choon
Darren Choon
Graeme Holmes
Andrew Wlodek
Al Palmer

Nick Filipetto
John Boothman
Rob Sviderskas
9. Rodney Brincat
10. Lawrence Katsidis
11. Glenn Lynch
12. Kevin Lewis

13. Greg Muddle
14. Ron Coath

15. Rod Anderson
16. Phil Morrow
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Points:

1st - 25; 2nd - 22; 3rd - 20; 4th - 18; 5th - 16; 6th - 15; 7th - 14; 8th - 13;
9th - 12; 10th - 11; 11th - 10; 12th - 9; 13th - 8; 14th - 7; 15th - 6; All other finishers - 4.

Dallara F301
Dallara F301
Dallara F304
Dallara F307
TOMS Toyota 036F
Dallara F304
Dallara F301
Dallara F399
Dallara F397 FR
Dallara F396
Dallara F397
Cheetah Mk.8
Dallara F399
Cheetah Mk.8
Reynard 893
Reynard 923

1B - Cup Class, incl. Formual R and F3 pre-1999
1A - Cup Class, incl. AF2

CLASS

NN DO NNN

1B
1B
1A

1A
1B
1B

Qual.

Race 1

25
20
22
16
13
DNF
14
11
12
10
15
DNF
18
DNF
DNF
DNS

22
25
20
16
14
18
10
13
11
12
15
9
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

Race 2 Race 3

15
12
10
12
9
12
DNF
10
15
12
8
7
DNS
DNF
DNS
DNS

Race 2 Race 3

20
22
18
15
16
25
14
12
13
10
DNF
11
DNS
DNF
DNS
DNS

Total

39
37
37
36
31
31
30
29
24
24
23
22
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Total

67
67
60
47
43
43
38
36
36
32
30
20
1
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FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2015 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 3 RESULTS: Sydney Motorsport Park GP, 1 & 2 August 2015

OPEN CARS CLASS Qual. Race1 Race2 Race3 Total

1. Andrew Wlodek Dallara F307 3 1 12 12 12 36

TROPHY CLASS CARS

1. Robert Choon Dallara F301 2 2 10 15 12 37
2. Darren Choon Dallara F301 2 5 15 12 10 37
3. Graeme Holmes Dallara F304 2 3 12 10 9 31
4. Nick Filipetto Dallara F304 2 1 0 9 15 24
5. John Boothman Dallara F301 2 6 8 7 8 23
6. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F399 2 7 7 8 7 22
7. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 2 4 9 0 0 9
CUP CLASS CARS

1. Al Palmer TOMS Toyota 036F 1B 2 12 12 15 39
2. Rodney Brincat Dallara F397 FR 1B 3 10 9 12 31
3. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 1B 1 15 15 0 30
4. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F396 1B DNQ 9 10 10 29
5. Kevin Lewis Cheetah Mk.8 1A 6 0 12 12 24
6. Ron Coath Cheetah Mk.8 1A 7 DNF DNF DNF 0
7. Rod Anderson Reynard 893 1B 5 DNF DNS DNS 0
8. Phil Morrow Reynard 923 1B 4 DNS DNS DNS 0

Points:

1st - 25; 2nd - 22; 3rd - 20; 4th - 18; 5th - 16; 6th - 15; 7th - 14; 8th - 13;
9th - 12; 10th - 11; 11th - 10; 12th - 9; 13th - 8; 14th - 7; 15th - 6; All other finishers - 4.



